
Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 02-Jun-2022

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
P-22-022825 PCN Date:
31-MAY-22

Customer:
TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd. (
2771300 ) Location:
Singapore Agreement:
Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
CPC Plug Assemblies

Description of Changes
TE eliminated the marking of the part number, date code, Mexico and AMP from the Coupling Ring of these CPC Plug Assemblies from approximately September 8, 2021
through June 30, 2022. The markings will resume on these parts beginning July 1, 2022.

Reason for Changes:
Document clarification.TE was unable to reliably apply the laser marking during this time. These markings are considered a form change.
Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship
(Changed Parts Only):

08-SEP-2021
Last Ship Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):

01-FEB-2023

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number
Part

Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference

206037-1 NO "A33294-000", "AMPS-0-0206037-
1"

206060-1 NO "810739-000", "LTRW-AMP-206060-
1", "0-0206060-1"

206150-1 NO
206426-1 NO
206429-1 NO
206708-1 NO
211399-1 NO
211400-1 NO
211766-1 NO
211768-1 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/206037-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/206060-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/206150-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/206426-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/206429-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/206708-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/211399-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/211400-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/211766-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/211768-1

