

## **Product Change Notification**

Current Date: 02-Jun-2022

## **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-22-022825 PCN Date: 31-MAY-22

Customer: TTI Electronics Asia Pte Ltd. (
2771300 )

Location: Singapore Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
CPC Plug Assemblies	

## **Description of Changes**

TE eliminated the marking of the part number, date code, Mexico and AMP from the Coupling Ring of these CPC Plug Assemblies from approximately September 8, 2021 through June 30, 2022. The markings will resume on these parts beginning July 1, 2022.

Reason for Changes:						
Document clarification. TE was unable to reliably apply the laser marking during this time. These markings are considered a form change.						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	08-SEP-2021					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	01-FEB-2023					

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
206037-1	NO			"A33294-000", "AMPS-0-0206037- 1"			
206060-1	NO			"810739-000", "LTRW-AMP-206060- 1", "0-0206060-1"			
<u>206150-1</u>	NO						
<u>206426-1</u>	NO						
<u>206429-1</u>	NO						
<u>206708-1</u>	NO						
<u>211399-1</u>	NO						
<u>211400-1</u>	NO						
<u>211766-1</u>	NO						
<u>211768-1</u>	NO						